

**EDEN ISLE PS TO HSWS-FORCE MAIN
CWB PROJECT NO. 17-075**

BID TABULATION

BID DATE: 3/19/2020

BID TIME: 2:30 P.M. LOCAL TIME

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Approx. Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Hargan Construction Co. Inc.</u> P.O. Box 4427 Batesville, AR 72503		<u>NLS Construction, Inc.</u> P.O. Box 342 Rosebud, AR 72137		<u>Diamond Construction Co.</u> 1300 E 13th St. North Little Rock, AR 72114	
				<u>Unit Price In Figures</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price In Figures</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price In Figures</u>	<u>Total</u>
1	Mobilization	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
2	Clean & TV Mains (6"-12" Dia.)	305	LF	10.00	3,050.00	5.00	1,525.00	8.00	2,440.00
3	Solid Sod and Soil Replacement	500	SY	10.00	5,000.00	5.00	2,500.00	8.00	4,000.00
4	Hydro-mulching	60,000	SY	2.00	120,000.00	1.00	60,000.00	1.50	90,000.00
5	Fence/Wall Removal and Replacement	570	LF	10.00	5,700.00	20.00	11,400.00	26.00	14,820.00
6	Curb & Gutter Replacement	30	LF	20.00	600.00	100.00	3,000.00	30.00	900.00
7	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	8	EA	3,000.00	24,000.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	3,250.00	26,000.00
8	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, Additional Depth	15	VF	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00	225.00	3,375.00
9	4"/6" Service Reinstatement	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00
10	4"/6" Additional Service Lateral-SCH 40	280	LF	16.00	4,480.00	25.00	7,000.00	20.00	5,600.00
11	Asphalt Street Repairs	1,570	SY	130.00	204,100.00	100.00	157,000.00	96.00	150,720.00
12	Asphalt Drive/Alley/Parking Repair	130	SY	110.00	14,300.00	75.00	9,750.00	74.00	9,620.00
13	Conc. Drive/Alley/Parking/Sidewalk Repair	100	SY	110.00	11,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	90.00	9,000.00
14	Gravel Drive/Parking Repairs	335	SY	30.00	10,050.00	25.00	8,375.00	50.00	16,750.00
15	8" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	715	LF	24.00	17,160.00	100.00	71,500.00	24.00	17,160.00
16	10" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	200	LF	28.00	5,600.00	125.00	25,000.00	28.00	5,600.00
17	12" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	100	LF	34.00	3,400.00	150.00	15,000.00	32.00	3,200.00
18	8" SDR 21 PVC, Force Main Sewer Pipe	27,200	LF	14.00	380,800.00	26.00	707,200.00	31.00	843,200.00
19	8" HDPE DR 11 DIPS, Force Main Sewer Pipe	3,720	LF	20.00	74,400.00	30.00	111,600.00	30.00	111,600.00
20	8" 22-1/2° Bend	34	EA	500.00	17,000.00	500.00	17,000.00	900.00	30,600.00
21	8" 45° Bend	23	EA	500.00	11,500.00	500.00	11,500.00	925.00	21,275.00
22	8" 90° Bend	8	EA	520.00	4,160.00	750.00	6,000.00	950.00	7,600.00
23	Air Release Valve in Pavement	10	EA	12,800.00	128,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	80,000.00
24	Air Release Valve in Natural Grade	2	EA	11,000.00	22,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
25	Trenching and Backfill, 8"-12" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	23,654	LF	12.00	283,848.00	15.00	354,810.00	18.00	425,772.00
26	Trenching and Backfill, 8"-12" Pipe, 6'-10' Depth	4,984	LF	24.00	119,616.00	60.00	299,040.00	25.00	124,600.00
27	Trenching and Backfill, 8"-12" Pipe, 10'-15' Depth	2,930	LF	28.00	82,040.00	70.00	205,100.00	48.00	140,640.00

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Approx. Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price In Figures</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price In Figures</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price In Figures</u>	<u>Total</u>
28	Bore w/20" HDPE DR9 DIPS	175	LF	300.00	52,500.00	300.00	52,500.00	400.00	70,000.00
29	20" HDPE DR9 DIPS Encasement Pipe	20	LF	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
30	Complete Master Meter Assembly and Vault	1	LS	36,000.00	36,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
31	Force Main Pressure Testing	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
32	8"-12" Tie to Manhole	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
33	8"-12" Tie to Pump Station	3	EA	1,400.00	4,200.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
34	12" Rip Rap	430	CY	70.00	30,100.00	30.00	12,900.00	50.00	21,500.00
35	Install 10" PVC Inside Drop	6	VF	200.00	1,200.00	400.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,800.00
36	Install 48"x36" Box Drain	40	LF	300.00	12,000.00	500.00	20,000.00	365.00	14,600.00
37	Acceptance Inspection by CCTV	881	LF	3.00	2,643.00	5.00	4,405.00	4.00	3,524.00
38	Abandon Manhole	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
39	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Lines	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	500.00	500.00
40	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
41	Trench & Safety System	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
42	Traffic Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,104.00	10,104.00
43	Rock Excavation	300	CY	180.00	54,000.00	1.00	300.00	125.00	37,500.00
44	Storm water Controls	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Total Base Bid in Figures					1,901,747.00		2,509,305.00		2,625,000.00